Resolution 22-077

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers
totaling $ 2,051,131.07 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $767,952.02
Wired NJIB Loan Payment $836,923.88
HB July 2022 Premium $2,954.95 $49,731.39 | $17,974.78 $70,661.12
Wired NJIB Direct Loan Payment $27,213.73
Wired Payroll 12 $64,248.54 $41,353.92 $7,752.43 $113,354.89
Wired Payroll 13 $81,397.11 $24,934.01 $8,192.78 $114,523.90
Wired Payroll 14 $70,591.19 $41,651.47 $8,258.87 $120,501.53
Total: | $2,051,131.07

Total: $ 2,051,131.07

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on July 14, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by: Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (9) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, Schorno,
and Zuppa.

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (0)

ﬁué/ M,Lg/

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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July 14, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

01:39 pu Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING to OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 25961 to 26048
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dpir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25961 07/14/22 ABSOLO0S ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 516
22-00257 2 Inv 215201 Fire Sprkler Inspec 400.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200047 ug 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 3 1nv 215202 Fire Sprk1 Inspect 500.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200047 149 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 4 Inv 214713 Fire Ext Bldg 2 158.00 01-503-240 Expenditure  €2200047 150 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 5 Inv 214714 Fire Ext Bldg 4 1,797.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200047 151 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 6 Inv 214715 Fire Ext Bldy 5 311.00 01-303-240 Expenditure 2200047 15 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 7 Inv 214716 Fire Ext Bldg 7 598.00 01-503-240 Expenditure  €2200047 B I
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 8 Inv 214717 Fire Ext 8ldg 8 398.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200047 154 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00257 9 Inv 214718 Fire Ext Bldg 3 380.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200047 155 1

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
4,542.00

25962 07/14/22  ALMELEQS A.L.M ELECTRIC €0., INC 516

22-00316 1 1nstallation of 1 inch 6,000.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 711

INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25963 07/14/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 516

22-00007 64 Invoice # 40-2560809 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 1 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 65 Invoice # 40-2560811 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 r 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 66 Invoice # 40-2560812 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 S |
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 67 Invoice # 40-2560813 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure (2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 68 Invoice # 40-2560814 119.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 5 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES

22-00007 69 Invoice # 40-2560815 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 70 Invoice # 40-2560816 60.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 7 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 71 Invoice # 40-2560817 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 § 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 72 Invoice # 40-2560818 10.00 02-505-020 Expenditure (2200001 g 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES

22-00007 73 Invoice # 40-2560819 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 w0 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 74 Invoice # 40-2560820 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00007 75 Invoice # 40-2560821 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 2 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
297,00
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July 14, 2022
01:39 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seg Acct
25964 07/14/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 516
22-00008 29 Inv. 40-2560807 PP Sampling 226.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 13 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 30 Inv. 40-2560808 Ipp Sampling 196.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 1 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
422.00
25965 07/14/22  AQUATO0S AQUA TECH HOTSY, INC. 516
22-00310 2 hotsy power washer repair 1,804.91 01-506-040 Expenditure 170 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25966 07/14/22  ATLANOIO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 516
22-00102 2% Invoice MSI5079 E-Mail 1,516.85 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 05 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 30 Invoice Ms15078 monthly servic 3,324.75  01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 106 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 31 Invoice MS15080 Knowsd 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 07 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 32 Invoice Ms15081 backup service 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 08 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
5,510.85
25967 07/14/22  BELLIOOS BELLT, CATHY 516
22-00345 1 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-NJLM 75.35 01-502-050 Expenditure 186 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00345 2 TOLL REIMBURSEMENT-NJLM 6.70 01-502-050 Expenditure 187 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
82.05
25968 (07/14/22  CHILTO05 CHILTON OCCUPATTONAL HEALTH 516
22-00101 15 1nv 64331 467.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 104 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25969 07/14/22  COLLT0O0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 516
22-00099 5 colliers Inv762475 - 6-14-2022 145.00 01-503-020 Expenditure (2200027 03 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25970 07/14/22  COPPODDS COPPOLA SERVICES INC 516
22-00120 7 coppola pay App #12 7-11-2022 293,458.80 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200034 s 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25971 07/14/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY 0., INC 516
22-00069 9 Monthly June Invoice 240678 60.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 9 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25972 07/14/22  DAILYO0S DAILY RECORD 516
22-00045 22 inv 5281942 59.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 23 inv 5296224 79.46 01-501-030 Expenditure 57 1

139.42
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Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Descriptien Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
25973 0?/14/22 DANMCOOS MCNAMARA, DANIEL 516
22-00358 NJWEA Class Reimbursements 15.00 01-507-050 Expenditure 191 1
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00358 2 NJweA Class Reimbursements 15.00 01-507-050 Expenditure 192 1
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
30.00
25974 07/14/22  DOCUSO0S DOCUSAFE INC, 516
22-00044 7 1INV 154228 209.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 55 01
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25975 07/14/22  DURABO10 DURABLE DOOR CORP 516
22-00072 3 purable Door INVE 46235048 369.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 81 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00072 4 purable Door INV# 46794536 369.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 82 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00072 5 purabie Door INV# 48561459 797.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 83 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00072 6 ourable Door INV# 48202156 407.75  01-506-040 Expenditure 84 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,942.75
25976 07/14/22  ENGIEOOS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 516
22-00016 6 invoice SING220744 4/22-5/23 28,008.39  01-501-090 Expenditure 2200010 2 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25977 07/14/22  ENVIROOS ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCIA 516
22-00283 1 Invoice # 009901 166.01 01-505-030 Expenditure 18 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25978 07/14/22  EVOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 516
22-00012 2 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTTON (56%) 3,045.12 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 20 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 3 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 3,123.20 (1-307-031 Expenditure 2200006 21 1
—__ 0ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
b,168.32
25979 07/14/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 516
22-00040 11 7-748-72816 183.24 (1-501-030 Expenditure 37 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 12 7-756-62950 141.44 01-501-030 Expenditurs B 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 13 7-771-39532 70,59 01-501-030 Expenditure ¥ 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 14 7-785-50791 168.28 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
563.55
25980 07/14/22  FISHEOOS FISHER SCIENTIFIC, INC. 516
22-00322 1 Invoice # 3605351 149.94  01-505-030 Expenditure 174 1
LAE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00322 2 Invoice # 3864493 32.10 01-505-030 Expenditure 75 1
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July 14, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 4
01:39 pm Check Register By check 1d

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
25980 FISHER SCIENTIFIC, INC, Continued
22-00322 3 1Invoice # 4069631 55.33 01-505-030 Expenditure i 1

237,37

25981 07/14/22  FOXIA005 FOX, JANICE
2200343 1 Reimbursement for annual Zoom 149,90

25982 07/14/22  FUSIO010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC.
22-00270 4 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-JULY 2022 304.25

25983 07/14/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC

22-00067 40 InV # 9352750872 254.91
22-00067 41 INv # 9354306129 94.44
22-00067 42 1INV # 9356384047 26.40
22-00067 43 NV # 9351978037 27,63
22-00067 44 TNV # 9346903850 219.72
22-00067 45 1INV # 9351978037 27,63

650.73

25984 07/14/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
22-00106 5 INV # 9356814989 140,35

22-00106 6 1INV # 9346903835 245.22
385.57

25985 07/14/22 GRIFFOOS GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC
22-00074 11 unleaded Gasoline Inv 17356800 641.15

22-00074 12 unleaded Gasoline Inv 17421812 §71.92
22-00074 13 unleaded Gasoline Inv 17551945 1,048.87
22-00074 14 unleaded Gasoline Tnv 17614294 861.40

34BN

25986 07/14/22  HACHCODS HACH COMPANY

22-00051 23 1Inv # 13090625 249.88
22-00051 24 Tnv # 13113247 665.73
22-00051 25 1Inv # 13116869 39.41

Resolution 22-077

LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

516
01-501-030 Expenditure 188 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

516
01-501-025 Expenditure 67 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

516
01-506-030 Expenditure B 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 41
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 51
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 71
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

516
01-507-030 Expenditure 103 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure 10 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

516
01-506-030 Expenditure 85 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 86 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure 87 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(1-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

516
01-505-030 Expenditure 59 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030 Expenditure 60 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-505-030 Expenditure 61 1

LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
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Page No: §

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct
25986 HACH (. ‘any Cont1nued
22-00051 20 Inv # 13119827 60.08 01-505-030 Expenditure 62 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 27 1Inv # 13128894 183.81 01-505-030 Expenditure 63 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,218.91
25987 07/14/22  HEAVEOLD HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC 516
22-00065 3 1inv 4881-Grimsland 92.26 01-501-030 Expenditure 6 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25988 07/14/22  HITECHO HI-TECH TRANSMISSIONS, INC 516
22-00159 3 2008 F-250 Repairs 2,560.11 01-506-042 Expenditure 130 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
25989 07/14/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 516
22-00066 28 1Invoice - 6020050 93.31 01-506-030 Expenditure 67 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 29 Invoice - 4164156 18.95 01-506-030 Expenditure B8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 30 Invoice - 0013169 40.50 01-506-030 Expenditure 69 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 31 Invoice - 6025274 82.73 01-506-030 Expenditure 0 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 32 Invoice - 0011956 2.56 01-506-030 Expenditure 1 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 33 Invoice - 0171560 70.55- 01-506-030 Expenditure o1
—_— MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
167.50
25990 07/14/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 516
22-00108 2 3une TaV 5010047 67.45 01-507-030 Expenditure 1 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25991 07/14/22  10EXX005 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 516
22-00344 1 Invoice # 3110151972 330.79 01-505-030 Expenditure 185 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25992 07/14/22  INTER030 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 516
22-00132 & uly Inv 8237203 733.63 (1-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 21 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25993 07/14/22  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 516
22-00056 6 IJune EAP 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 64 1
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
25994 07/14/22  3850N005 JASON MAZZER PLUMBING HEATING 516
22-00301 2 Annual HVAC PM services on the 1,200.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200052 169 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25985 07/14/22  JERSEQDS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 516
22-00018 4 2022 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 13,261.28 01-501-090 Expenditure 3 1

Resolution 22-077
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01:39 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Id

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
25996 07/14/22  KAHANOOS KAHANT ELECTRICAL SuppLY 516
22-00184 1 Maxlite 4 feet Tight fixture 526.50 01-503-230 Expenditure 134 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00184 2 philips 100 watts/24vdc led 181,02  01-503-230 Expenditure 135 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00184 3 freight 79.20 01-503-230 Expenditure 136 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
786.72
25997 07/14/22  KAHANOOS KAHANT ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 516
22-00224 1 maxlite 4 ft led Tight fixture 3,071.25 01-853-003 Expenditure 145 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
25998 07/14/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 516
22-00089 10 KLF 1nv1385292 -5 yr reptdinsp 2,480.97 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200019 9 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 11 KLF Inv1385231 - 7-7-2027 4,897.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 100 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
7,377.97
25999 07/14/22 KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 516
22-00121 8 KLF Inv1385296 - 7-8-2077 48,363.95 01-853-015 Expenditure  €2200035 117 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SURSTATION
26000 07/14/22  KONICOO05 KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 516
22-00057 5 RizHub-inv 9008650298 183.54 01-501-030 Expenditure 65 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26001 07/14/22  LIGHTO05 LIGHTPATH 516
2-00178 7 07/01/22-07/31/22 1,224.76  (1-501-090 Expenditure  C2200044 133 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26002 07/14/22  MARAZ0OS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 516
22-00081 33 Easement-NIDOT inv 51143 299.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 8 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 34 Contract 38 & 39 invS1144 545.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 0 1
PROFESSICNAL SERVICES
22-00081 35 General inv 51145 1,426.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 36 Clarifier-Cont 40- inv 51146 437.00 01-501-020 Expenditure (2200011 92 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 37 contract 43 inv 51147 1,380.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 8 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 38 Dpemand for payment-JCiny 51148 3,686.50 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 39 ic Appeal Litigation inv 51149 59,868.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 95 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 40 Monrge St Holdings inv 51150 4,002.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 9% 1

71,643.50

Resolution 22-077
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Check Register By Check Id

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26003 07/14/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 516
22-00082 4 Inv 51142 - IPP Assistance £9.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200012 97 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26004 07/14/22  MARKOOOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 516
22-00263 2 May & June Inv. 20386 11,925.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 160 1
BUILDING & GROUND
26005 07/14/22  WARKOOOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 516
22-00264 2 Lawn Maintenance/Meter Chamber 1,230.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 161 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26006 07/14/22  MILLEOLS MILLER ENERGY INC 516
22-00128 1 LED Tight assm Harrison PS 1,135.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 118 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00128 2 Freight 30.50 01-507-040 Expenditure 19 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,165,50
26007 07/14/22  MOHAWODS MOMAWK COMPUTERS LLC 516
22-00019 8 Inv 306336 July 22 web Hosting 24,99 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26008 07/14""  munbsuu> munbdLnL, JUANN 516
22-00363 1 REIMBURSEMENT-WINDOWS 10/11 107.54 01-501-025 Expenditure 195 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26009 07/14/22  MONTAODS MONTANA CONSTRUCTION 0., INC. 516
22-00150 1 MH Repair WI3,W13A,W13 16,500.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 128 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
22-00150 2 WH Repair WL2A,w12,wl13p 15,000.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 129 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
31,500.00
26010 07/14/22  MOSHEQOS MOSHER, CORINNE 516
22-00348 1 Indeed Ads inv 64363172 119.75 01-501-030 Expenditure 188 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26011 07/14/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 516
22-00095 11 M Inv507453570 - MeterData 4,101.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200023 02 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26012 07/14/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 516
22-00137 29 w Inv507453248 Contdl Task 9 16,595.50 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 2 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 30 MM Inv507453250 Condl Task § 221.25 (1-E1T-041 Expenditure  C2200042 123 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 31 MM Inv507453251 - Condl Task 3 3,052.25 0L-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 124 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 32 MM Inv507453268 -Condl Mileage 326.48 (1-£IT-041 Expenditure 2200042 125 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
22-00137 33 mw Inv507453269 Condl - Taskd 8,065.25 Q1-EIT-041 Expenditure (2200042 126 1

Resolution 22-077
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26012 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. Continued
22-00137 34 WM Inv507453270 - Condl- Taské 5,264.25 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200042 127 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
33,524,.98
26013 07/14/22  MOTTMO0S MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 516
22-00165 9 MM Inv507453569 - Cond3 MuQ 944,00 01-853-012 Expenditure 2200043 1311
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
22-00165 10 M Inv507453567 - Cond3 IBank 3,300.00 01-853-012 Expenditure 2200043 132 1
—  BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
4,244.00
26014 07/14/22  NAPAODOS NAPA AUTO PARTS-HOPATCONG 516
22-00112 9 Invoice 568336 05.71 01-506-042 Expenditure m 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
22-00112 10 Invoice 568298 12.60 01-506-042 Expenditure 13 4
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
22-00112 11 Invoice 542035 18.00- 01-506-042 Expenditure 14 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
22-00112 12 Invoice 566567 18.79- 01-506-042 Expenditure 15 1
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
41.52
26015 07/14/22  NIADVOOS NI ADVANCE MEDIA 516
22-00042 10 invoice 0010355511 162.54 01-501-030 Expenditure 49 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00042 11 nvoice 0010362404 241,25 01-501-030 Expenditure 50 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
403.79
26016 07/14/22  NIMUNOOS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 516
22-00049 4 inv SD Custodian 210.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 58 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26017 07/14/22  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 516
22-00020 17 05-1225-8470-12 5/10-6/9/22 1,917.13  01-501-090 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 18 0Q5-1225-8465-11 5/10-6/9/22 823.56 01-501-090 Expenditure 2% 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
22-00020 19 22-0009-3742-79 5/10-6/9/22 356,15 01-501-090 Expenditure a7 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
3,096.84
26018 07/14/22  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC 516
22-00130 2 2022 METER CALIBRATION AND 13,500.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 2200036 120 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26019 07/14/22  ODONNODS O'DONNELL, PATRICK 516
22-00330 1 Reimbursement NIWEA trv1é prk 244,52 01-506-050 Expenditure 182 1

Resolution 22-077

SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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July 14, 2022
02:44 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register 8y Check Id

Page No: 9

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/vVoid Ref num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract  Ref Seq Acct
26020 07/14/22  PHASEOOS PHASE ASSOCTATES LLC 516
22-00329 1 1Invoice # 202200274 475.00 01-505-040 Expenditure 181 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26021 07/14/22  PITNEOOS PITNEY BOWES 516
22-00029 4 2022 POSTAGE MACHINE-3RD QTR 126.50  01-501-090 Expenditure 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26022 07/14/22  POWEROOS POWER PLACE, INC. 516
22-00189 14 Invoice - 1072688 815.77 (01-506-040 Expenditure 137 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26023 07/14/22 RADOOS  RADWELL INTERNATIONAL INC 516
22-00203 1 Trion power supply repair 860.00 01-503-230 Expenditure 43 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00203 2 packaging and freight 37.30 01-503-230 Expenditure 44 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
897.30
26024 07/14/22  RICONOOS R&J CONTROL INC. 516
22-00249 1 generator rental 3,200.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 146 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26025 07/14/22  ROUTEOOS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL 516
22-00265 1 Goodyear Wrangler (2) IW's 1,919.20 01-506-030 Expenditure 62 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00265 2 Bridgestone Dueler 546.42 01-506-030 Expenditure 163 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00265 3 Michelin Latitude 939.52 01-506-030 Expenditure 64 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
3,405.14
26026 07/14/22  SAFET00S SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION 516
22-00070 3 1INV 89169406 664.37 01-506-040 Expenditure 80 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26027 07/14/22  SIMMOOOS SIMMONS, RAYMOND 516
22-00341 1 collections Vol2 Reimbursement 140.00 01-507-050 Expenditure 84 1
TRUNKLINE SEMINARS, CONFERENCES
22-00359 1 Reimbursement C1 Application 70.00 01-507-060 Expenditure 193 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
22-00359 2 Reimbursement C1 Lisence 50.00 01-507-060 Expenditure 194 1
TRUNKLINE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
260.00
26028 07/14/22  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 516
22-00041 39 AEETCE <Hppl TES Tu#3811707447 171,98 01-501-030 Expenditure 41 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 40 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511792443 181.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 41 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511792445 181,98 01-501-030 Expenditure 43 1

Resolution 22-077

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Page 10 of 20



July 14, 2022
01:39 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 10

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26028 STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
22-00041 42 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511792446 181.98 01-501-030 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 43 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511792448 19.9%  DI-501-030 Expenditure 45 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 44 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511792450 19.40 01-501-030 Expenditure 46 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 45 OFFICE SUPPLIES Tnv#3511021883 279.46  01-501-030 Expenditure 47 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 46 OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv#3511021884 11,90 01-501-030 Expenditure 48 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,048.67
26029 07/14/22  STATEQLS STATE OF NJ PENSION 516
22-00354 1 EMPLOYER SHARE OF MEMBERS 1,243.72 01-501-201 Expenditure 190 1
ANNUAL EMPLOYER PERS CONTRIBUTION
26030 07/14/22  TAYLOOOS TAYLOR OIL o, INC 516
22-00328 1 10w-30 SN Blend Goodyear 112.47  01-506-030 Expenditure 78 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00328 2 Sw-20 SYN Goodyear 328.28 01-506-030 Expenditure 78 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00328 3 Sw-30 SYN Goodyear 329.68 01-506-030 Expenditure 180 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
770,43
26031 07/14/22  THEWAODS THE HARTFORD 516
22-00024 15 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-JULY 375.46 01-501-207 Expenditure 28 1
SHORT TERM DISARILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 16 LONG TERM DISABILITY-JULY 742,93 01-501-208 Expenditure 29 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,118.39
26032 07/14/22  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 516
22-00025 7 TIME CLOCK-6/16/22-7/15/22 86.25 01-502-030 Expenditure 0 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26033 07/14/22  TOMARQOS TOMAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 516
22-00253 3 Retainage 114,615.79 (Q1-EIT-040 Expenditure  C2200046 147 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH, FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
26034 07/14/22  TOWNSD35 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HI 516
22-00026 3 WATER SEWER-4/11/22-7/5/22 1,611.70 01-501-090 Expenditure 311
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26035 07/14/22  TREASD1S TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY 516
22-00093 4 Inv 220892110 UST Renewal 50.00 01-501-022 Expenditure W 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION
26036 07/14/22  TRIMBOOS TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC 516
22-0008¢ 7 Inv 9113 june 2022 3,529.50 01-501-024 Expenditure 2200014 9% 1

Resolution 22-077

LABOR ATTORNEY
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 11

Check # check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26037 07/14/22  UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL 516
22-00011 26 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180150603 395.46 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 5 1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 27 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180152961 209.02 01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 16 1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 28 UNIFORM RENTAL Tnv 1180155372 209.13 01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 17 z
UNIFORMS
22-00011 29 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180157862 215.77  01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 18 1
UNIFORMS
22-00011 30 UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180160893 170.47  01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 19 1
e UNIFORMS
1,199.85
26038 07/14/22  USABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 518
22-00194 1 Inv# 915667 33.95 01-505-030 Expenditure 138 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00194 2 1Inv# 915928 141.26 01-505-030 Expenditure 19 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00194 3 Inv# 920541 224,35 01-505-030 Expenditure 40 1
LA3 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00194 4 Inv# 930004 31.35 01-505-030 Expenditure 141 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00194 5 Inv# 994126 58.13 01-505-030 Expenditure 142 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
489.04
26039 07/14/22  uSABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 516
22-00268 1 Core samplers 3 section 1,127.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 165 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00268 2 Freight §4.65 01-506-030 Expenditure 06 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,207, 25
26040 07/14/22  uSABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK 516
22-00320 1 chart paper for NH3 chart 388.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 17 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00320 2 shipping 15.26 01-506-030 Expenditure 173 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
403.56
26041 07/14/22  USALCO0S USALCO BALTIMORE PLANT, LLC 516
22-00261 4 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,203.91 01-506-037 Expenditure  C2200049 156 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00261 5 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 168.16 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 157 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00261 6 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,935.68 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200049 158 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00261 7 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% SOLUTION 4,942.37 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2200049 159 1

14,250.12

Resolution 22-077

LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
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Page No: 12

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

26042 07/14/22
22-00043 21

22-00043 22
22-00043 23
22-00043 24

26043 07/14/22
22-00027 7

26044 07/14/22
22-00028 9

26045 07/14/22
22-00335 1

26046 07/14/22
22-00038 6

26047 07/14/22
22-00327 1

26048 07/14/22
22-00030 7

USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC.
inv 1397531 102.00

inv 1395096 137.60

inv 1394999 91.00

inv 1395591
324.10

VERIZO05 VERIZON

LANDLINE SERVICE-6/16-7/15/22 707.45

VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS

CELL PHONE USAGE-5/24-6/23 957.39

WALLI005 WALLINGTON PLUMBING & HEATING

PYC for Clarifer Upgrades 652.00

WRMASOOS WB MASON

inv 230415197 209.99

WETIMOOS W E TIMMERMAN CO. INC.

AquaTech Cylinder & wedge Ass. 266.80

WEXHEDOS WEX HEALTH, INC.

FSA ACCOUNT 2022-JUNE 50.00

6.50-

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

(1-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-501-090 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-205
HE INSURANCE PREMIUM

Expenditure

51
52
53

54

32

3

183

36

v

35

516

516

516

516

516

516

516

1
1
1

1

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 88 0 767,952.02 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 ] 0.00 0.00

Total: 88 0 767,952.02 0.00

Resolution 22-077
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July 14, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:30 Am Check Register By Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 713 t0 713
Report Type: A11 Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: v pir Deposit: ¥
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/vaid Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
713 07/14/22  NEWJEOLO NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 515
22-00342 1 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REPAIR-C35 38,000.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 1 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 2 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REPAIR-CIS 6,818.56 01-501-402 Expenditure 2 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 3 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REPAIR-C3S 1,042.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 301
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00342 4 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REPAIR-C3S 71,949.15 01-501-401 Expenditure |
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 5 PT FACILITIES PROJECT-C36 78,759.00 01-501-401 Expenditure g 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 6 PT FACILITIES PROJECT-C36 15,941.22 01-501-402 Expenditure 6 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 7 PT FACILITIES PROJECT-C36 2,302.50 01-501-403 Expenditure A |
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00342 8 PT FACILITIES PROJECT-C36 58,237.35 (1-501-401 Expenditure 8 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 9 SLUDGE FACILITIES PROJIECT-C37 224,000.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 9 1
NIEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 10 SLUDGE FACILITIES PROJECT-C37 38,012.77 01-501-402 Expenditure 0 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 11 SLUDGE FACILITIES PROJECT-C37 10,447.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 11 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00342 12 SLUDGE FACILITIES PROJECT-C37 18,866.13 01-501-401 Expenditure 2 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 13 MONROE ST.PUMP STATION-C38 10,000.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 13 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 14 MONROE ST.PUMP STATION-C38 §,936.10 01-501-402 Expenditure 1“1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 15 MONROE ST.PUMP STATION-C38 862,50 01-501-403 Expenditure 15 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00342 16 MONROE ST.PUMP STATION-C38 38,252.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 6 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 17 FINAL CLARIFIER REPAIR-CAQ 30,000.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 7 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 18 FINAL CLARIFIER REPAIR-C40 23,390.25 01-501-402 Expenditure 18 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 19 FINAL CLARIFIER REPAIR-C40 2,415.00 01-501-403 Expenditure 19 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00342 20 FINAL CLARTFIER REPAIR-CA( 111,100.92  01-501-401 Expenditure 0 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 21 W.MAIN ST. PROJECT-C4? 10,000.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 21 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00342 22 W.MAIN ST, PROJECT-CA42 8,494.85 (1-501-402 Expenditure 2 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00342 23 W.MAIN ST. PROJECT-C42 637.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 23 1

NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

Resolution 22-077 Page 14 of 20



July 14, 2022

11:30 am Check Register By Check 1d

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 2

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref wum

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
713 NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK Comtinued
22-00342 24 W.MAIN ST. PROJECT-C42 28,458.08 01-501-401 Expenditure M1

NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL

§36,923.88

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount _Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 £36,923.88 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 636,923.88 0.00

Resolution 22-077 Page 15 of 20



July 14, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:31 A Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 714 to 714
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: v Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
714 07/14/22  STATEOL0 STATE OF NJ HEALTH BENEFITS PR 512
22-00022 8 2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-JULY 2,954.95 01-501-206 Expenditure 1 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
22-00023 14 PREMIUM ACTIVE JULY 49,731.39  01-501-205 Expenditure ¢ 3
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00023 15 PREMIUM RETIREES-JULY 17,974.78 01-501-205 Expenditure i 4
—__ HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
70,661.12
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1, 0 70,661.12 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 70,661.17 0.00

Resolution 22-077 Page 16 of 20



July 14, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:32 s Check Register 8y Check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 715 to 715
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dpir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
715 07/14/22  NEwJEOL0 New JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 514
22-00346 1 DIRECT LOAN PAYMENT 1,156.90 01-501-402 Expenditure 1 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00346 2 DIRECT LOAN PAYMENT 547.02 01-501-403 Expenditure 2 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00346 3 DIRECT LOAN PAYMENT 18,308.81 01-501-401 Expenditure 31
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00346 4 DIRECT LOAN PAYMENT 7,201.00 01-501-403 Expenditure 4 1

NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
21,213.73

Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 27,213.73 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 21,213.73 0.00

Resolution 22-077 Page 17 of 20
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